



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



DEC 1 8 2015

City of Mississauga Corporate Services Department Office of the City Clerk 300 City Centre Drive MISSISSAUGA ON L5B 3C1

December 16, 2016

Owner 5155 Mississauga Road, Mississauga, ON L5M 2L9

Re: Notice of Intention to Amend Heritage Designation By-law 368-82 of Property

located at 5155 Mississauga Road (Ward 11)

Reference: HAC-0056-2016

Office of the City Clerk File: CS.08.MIS

The Heritage Advisory Committee (HAC), at its meeting on November 15, 2016, considered a Corporate Report dated October 20, 2016, which was subsequently adopted by Council Resolution 0238-2016 on December 14, 2016 regarding the above noted matter and recommended the following:

HAC-0056-2016

- That Designation By-law 368-82, designating the property known as the William Barber House located at 5155 Mississauga Road be amended, per Section 30.1 (1) of the Ontario Heritage Act, for its physical and design; historical and associative; and contextual value, with the following revisions to the wording within the proposed Schedule A included as Appendix 4 of the Corporate Report dated October 20, 2016 from the Commissioner of Community Services, be approved:
 - (a) That the attribute "location of original driveway and stone markers" be removed from the list of attributes;
 - (b) That the wording "views of the building from the Mississauga and Barbertown Roads property line", be revised as follows: "Views of the building from Mississauga Road and from the corner of the lot at Mississauga Road and Barbertown Road, from the public realm (the sidewalk and road)."
- 2. That the appropriate City officials be authorized and directed to take the necessary action to give effect thereto.
- That if there are objections to the amendment of Designation By-law 368-82, City Council direct the City Clerk to refer the matter to the Conservation Review Board.

A copy of the above-noted Corporate Report and a copy of By-law 368-82 are enclosed for your information.

For more information, please contact Cecilia Nin Hernandez, Heritage Coordinator, at 905-615-3200, ext. 5366 or cecilia.ninhernandez@mississauga.ca. **Notice of Objection to the designation amendment may be served on the City no later than 4:30 p.m. on Monday, January 23, 2017** to the following address: The City Clerk, The Corporation of the City of Mississauga, 300 City Centre Drive, 2nd floor, Mississauga, ON, L5B 3C1.

Sincerely,

Mumtaz Noorbhai

Legislative Coordinator

Legislative Services Division, Office of the City Clerk

905-615-3200, ext. 5425

mumtaz.alikhan@mississauga.ca

cc (by email): Councillor George Carlson, Ward 11

Paul Mitcham, Commissioner of Community Services

Crystal Greer, Director of Legislative Services and City Clerk Diana Rusnov, Manager of Legislative Services and Deputy Clerk

Margaret Beck, Legal Counsel

Paul Damaso, Acting Director, Culture Division

Mark Warrack, Acting Manager, Culture and Heritage Planning

Paula Wubbenhorst, Senior Heritage Coordinator Cecilia Nin Hernandez, Heritage Coordinator

cc: (by mail): Registrar, Ontario Heritage Trust, 10 Adelaide Street East, Toronto, ON

M5C 1J3

Encls: Item A - Corporate Report dated October 20, 2016;

Item B - By-law 368-82